

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**ARBITRATION APPEAL (L) NO.27283 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27305 OF 2025
WITH
ARBITRATION APPEAL (L) NO.27301 OF 2025
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION (L) NO.27306 OF 2025**

Paperbox Company of India .. Appellant

Vs.

Goldensource International Pvt. Ltd. .. Respondent

...

Mr. Rohan Cama i/by Mr. Ashish Gatagat & Mr. Karan Bhadoria,
Advocates for the Appellant.

...

**CORAM : SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, CJ &
GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.**

DATE : 9th APRIL 2026.

P.C. :

Post the matter on 17th April 2026.

[GAUTAM A. ANKHAD, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]