

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

ARBITRATION APPEAL NO. 15 OF 2026

Paperbox Company Of India ....PETITIONER

V/S

Goldensource International Pvt Ltd ....RESPONDENT

WITH

COMMERCIAL ARBITRATION APPEAL LODGING NO. 27301 OF 2025

Paperbox Company Of India ....PETITIONER

V/S

Goldensource International Pvt Ltd ....RESPONDENT

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION LODGING NO. 27305 OF 2025

In

ARBITRATION APPEAL 15 OF 2026

Paperbox Company Of India ....PETITIONER

V/S

Goldensource International Pvt Ltd ....RESPONDENT

Advocate Rohaan Cama for Petitioner.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE &  
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.**

**CHANDAK, JJ**

**DATE : 17th April, 2026**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 20/04/2026 .

**( ASSOCIATE )**